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South Tuen Mun Government Secondary School
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Schedule of Application for S1 Discretionary Places 2026/2027

1 2P F2FEARTF2FY P 8-11-2025 (Saturday)*
P6 Parents’ Talk cum Life-wide Learning Day for Primary Schools

2 | - p ARy AR 8-11-2025 (Saturday) —
Distribution of Application Forms for S.1 Discretionary Places 16-1-2026 (Friday)

3 |- pEARERY FAR 2-1-2026 (Friday) —
Submission of Application Forms for S.1 Discretionary Places 16-1-2026 (Friday)

4 | pAsfpRE G EP 28-2-2026 (Saturday)
Interview of Discretionary Places Application

5 | ¥ #ERFp 13-3-2026 (Friday) —
Annual Open Days 14-3-2026 (Saturday)

6 |HwrpPFdHEY e R (pFarpyrrirH) 31-3-2026 (Tuesday)

Notifying successful applicants of their inclusion in the list of successful

applicants for discretionary places

7 | P EARERE - kRS 7-7-2026 (Tuesday)
Release of Discretionary Places and Central Allocation results

8 | ¥ - A E Y G 7-7-2026 (Tuesday) —
Application for S.1 Places after the Release of SSPA Results 8-7-2026 (Wednesday)

9 | ¢ - BHEEG D (RIEY FRE) 9-7-2026 (Thursday)

Interview of S.1 Places after the Release of SSPA Results
(for shortlisted applicants)

10| ® — 328 9-7-2026 (Thursday) —
S.1 Registration 10-7-2026 (Friday)

11| # - » 85455 PR
Pre-Secondary One Hong Kong Attainment Test
P RE MRTR

S1 Parents Orientation

14-7-2026 (Tuesday)

12 | P - #daiie 18-8-2026 (Tuesday) —
S1 Bridging Programme 21-8-2026 (Friday)
Po— RTA MRS %7 %_Provisional

S1 Orientation

X b g oo RO e R B U LF R
If the number of people registered online far exceeds the number of seats available, the school may consider arranging

more seats or holding more sessions to meet the demands.



